

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA 1 of 2025

In

CS 68 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

RADHIKA KEJRIWAL

VS.

SHYAM SUNDAR MODI & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 31st July, 2025.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Jain, Ms. Yamini Mahawar, Advocates for
the plaintiff.

Mr. M . S. Tiwari, Mr. S. K. Tiwari, Ms. Muskan Jalan, Advocates for defendants.

The Court : This matter has appeared in the list on being mentioned as the learned Special Officer appointed by the order dated 17th July, 2025 has expressed his personal difficulty to act as Special Officer in this matter. A copy of the letter dated 28th July, 2025 in this connection issued by the learned Special Officer placed before the Court is taken on record.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, by consent of the parties, the personnel of the Special Officer is changed. Mr. Koushik Chowdhury, learned Advocate is replaced by Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, learned Advocate. Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, the newly appointed Special Officer shall carry out the directions assigned under the order dated 17th July, 2025. However, the time to file the report by the Special Officer is extended from 7th August,

2025 to 26th August, 2025.

The matter is made returnable on 26th August, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa