

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2025
In CS/68/2025

RADHIKA KEJRIWAL
-VS-
SHYAM SUNDAR MODI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: August 27, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Shaw, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Mahawar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Poddar, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court: The report filed by the Learned Special Officer in sealed envelope is placed before this Court and taken on record. The envelope is opened. The report is directed to be circulated amongst the parties.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of September, 2025 for further consideration.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)