

OD-9

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction

ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2025

In

CS/68/2025

RADHIKA KEJRIWAL

-VS-

SHYAM SUNDAR MODI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Shweta Poddar, Adv.

For defendants

The Court: The plaintiff remains unrepresented.

It is submitted by defendants that the defendants had informed the plaintiff that they will be seeking an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the advocate engaged by the defendants.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of November 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/