

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2025

In

CS No. 68 of 2025

RADHIKA KEJRIWAL  
VERSUS  
SHYAM SUNDAR MODI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Shaw, Adv.

Ms. Yamini Mahawan, Adv.

For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Soumili Paul, Adv.

For the defendants/respondents.

The Court:- It appears that there is a bereavement in the family of the plaintiff/petitioner and the disputes are essentially between the brother and the sister, which should, if possible, be resolved amicably.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of December, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)