

OD-7

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2026  
IN  
CS/68/2025

RADHIKA KEJRIWAL  
Vs  
SHYAM SUNDER MODI & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2026

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Shaw, Adv.  
Ms. Yamini Mahawar, Adv.  
. . . for the plaintiff.

Mr. M. S. Tiwari , Adv.  
Ms. Soumili Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Poddar, Adv.  
. . . for the defendant/petitioner.

The Court :- This is an application for modification of the order dated  
1<sup>st</sup> December, 2025.

After hearing the parties it appears that the matter can be more  
effectively adjudicated after granting the respondent/plaintiff an opportunity  
to putforth her stand on affidavit.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2026; reply thereto, if any, be filed by 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2026. Matter to appear in the monthly list of March, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa