

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA 4 of 2026

In

CS 68 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

RADHIKA KEJRIWAL

VS.

SHYAM SUNDAR MODI & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 11th February, 2026.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Jain, Mr. Kunal Shaw, Ms. Yamini
Mahawar, Advocates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, Advocate for defendants.

The Court : The letter dated 9th February, 2026 by which Indus Towers Ltd. has been served with a copy of the application and a copy of the order dated 9th February, 2026 is placed before the Court. A photocopy of such letter is retained with the records.

Indus Towers Ltd. remains unrepresented.

Let this application be adjourned till 13th February, 2026.

Mr. Tiwari's clients (defendants) shall send a messenger to the police station wherein the office of Indus Towers Ltd. is situated in course of the day with a copy of this order so that Indus Towers Ltd. is again made aware to appear before this Court on 13th February, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)