

OD-11

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA 1 of 2025

In

CS 68 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

RADHIKA KEJRIWAL

VS.

SHYAM SUNDAR MODI & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 11th February, 2026.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Jain, Mr. Kunal Shaw, Ms. Yamini
Mahawar, Advocates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, Advocate for defendants.

The Court : It has been mentioned on behalf of the plaintiff that there is an inadvertent typographical error in the order dated 1st December, 2025.

In the last paragraph at page 3 of the said order dated 1st December, 2025, the date '15th January, 2025' should be read as '15th January, 2026'.

Let this correction be incorporated in the order dated 1st December, 2025.

Let this matter appear on 13th February, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)